TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

PB0000365-00 SYSTEM (ZX290SL,DOMESTIC)
ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZX290+41047701384A+FRAME+Parts

TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

5

36401600001
36401600000
52230314000
31790870000
36401650000
52230314000
31790860000
36401650000
52230312000
36401600000
31790760000
31790720000

POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF (WITH TURBO)
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF
POWER TAKE OFF

e I e e e e e e e e

000003




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36400565010 | CASE 1
2 36400565020 | GEAR 1
3 36400235040 | SHAFT 1
4 36400565030 | GEAR 1
5 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
6 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 2
9 36400235050 | COVER (FRONT) 1
10 36400235060 | COVER (REAR) 1
11 36400235070 | PACKING 2
12 36400095090 | SHIM N
13 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 2
14 36400095120 | BEARING 2
15 91206025005 | SEAL,OIL 1
16 36400095130 | WASHER 1
17 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
18 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
19 90191210016 | BOLT 8 M10X16
20 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 14 10
21 90191208030 | BOLT 4 M8X30
22 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
23 36400135120 | COUPLING 1
24 36400135100 | KEY 1
25 36400135150 | NUT 1 M4X1.5
26 36400135160 | WASHER,PLAIN 1
27 36400135090 | WASHER 1
30 36400075140 | COVER (1) 1
31 90193210025 | BOLT 3 M10X25
32 36400195030 | BOLT,STUD 3
33 90267201000 | NUT 3 M10
35 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
36 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36400560000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790730000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000008



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 36401165010 | CASE 1
2 36401135060 | GEAR (TO) 1
3 36401165020 | SHAFT 1
4 36401125040 | SLEEVE 1
5 36401125050 | SHIFTER SET 1
6 36400095110 | PACKING 1
7 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
8 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
9 36400095090 | SHIM 1
10 36401135070 | COLLAR 1
11 80500006903 | BEARING,BALL 1
12 36401125080 | BEARING,ROLLER 2
13 36401125090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1
14 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
15 36401165030 | NUT 1
16 36401165040 | WASHER 1
17 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
18 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
19 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
20 36400135120 | COUPLING 1
21 36400135100 | KEY 1
22 36401165050 | NUT 1 M14X1.5
23 36400135080 | WASHER,PLAIN 1
24 36400135090 | WASHER 1
26 36401125120 | PACKING (CASE) 1
27 90191210100 | BOLT 1 M10X100
28 90191210090 | BOLT 1 M10X90
29 90191210030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
30 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 1 M10X1.25/1.5X43
31 36401125140 | BOLT 1
32 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
33 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 6 10
34 31790880100 | SUPPORT 1
35 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401160000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31790900000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000013



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (
1 36401655010 | CASE,GEAR 1
3 52230312180 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 8 M8X1.25
4 52230312160 | WASHER,SPRING 1
5 52230308050 | COVER (CASE) 1
6 80500006305 | BEARING,BALL 2
7 52230312021 | SHAFT (OUTPUT) 1
8 36401595020 | COLLAR (THRUST) 1
9 52230312140 | ROD (SHAFT) 1
10 52230312030 | SEAL,OIL 1
1 52230308100 | SHAFT (IDLE) 1
13 52230312190 | COVER (UPPER) 1
14 52230312200 | PACKING (COVER) 1
15 52230308130 | PIN,SPRING 1 4X24
16 36401595030 | ARM (SHAFT) 1
17 52230312220 | SLEEVE 1
18 52230308170 | PLUG (SHAFT) 1
19 52230312051 | SEAL,OIL 1
20 52230312120 | BOLT,STUD 2
21 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10
22 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
23 52230312290 | GEAR ASSY 1
27 52230312250 | GEAR 1
28 52230312230 | BOLT (WITH WASHER) 4 M8X1.25
29 52230312090 | BEARING,NEEDLE 2
30 52230312280 | BOLT 4 M8X1.25
31 52230312270 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M8X1.25
32 52230308160 | SPRING (LOCK) 1
33 52230312150 | PIN (LOCK) 1
34 52230307020 | COUPLING 1
35 52230312260 | PIN,SPRING 1
36 52230312060 | ADAPTER 1
50 36401659510 | POWER TAKE OFF (WITHOUT COUPLING) 1
100 36401650000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000018



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36401725010 | CASE 1
2 36401725020 | GEAR 1
3 36401725030 | SHAFT 1
4 36400095040 | SHAFT 1
5 36400095050 | COLLAR 1
6 36401725040 | GEAR 1
7 36400095100 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095120 | BEARING 2
9 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
10 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
11 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
12 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
13 36400095090 | SHIM N
14 90101206012 | BOLT 1 M6X12
15 36400095130 | WASHER 1
16 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8X14
17 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
18 36400095110 | PACKING 1
19 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
20 80602110520 | RING,RITAINING 2 R52
22 36400055070 | PACKING 1
23 36400195030 | BOLT,STUD 4
24 90267201000 | NUT 4 M10
25 90193210025 | BOLT 2 M10X25
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
27 36401725070 | SUPPORT (PUMP) 1
28 36401725080 | BOLT 2 M10X35
30 31791100100 | SUPPORT 1
31 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
50 36401730000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1
100 31791110000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000023



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 36401885010 | CASE 1
2 36401885020 | GEAR 1
3 36402515010 | SHAFT 1
4 36401885030 | GEAR 1
5 36400415050 | SHAFT 1
6 36400675030 | COLLAR 1
7 36401725050 | SHIFTER ASSY 1
8 36400095110 | PACKING 1
9 36400095070 | COVER (BEARING) 1
10 36400095080 | PACKING (COVER) 1
11 36400095090 | SHIM N
12 80500006206 | BEARING,BALL 2
13 91206030005 | SEAL,OIL 1
14 91001102100 | O-RING 1 1A P21
15 90710006200 | SCREW,SET 1 M6X20
16 90191208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20
17 90191208014 | BOLT 3 M8XxX14
18 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8
19 36400135070 | BEARING 2
20 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
22 36401885040 | PACKING 1
23 36400095150 | BOLT,STUD 2 M10X1.25/1.5X43
24 90191210030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
25 90267201000 | NUT 2 M10
26 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
27 90191208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
28 31790670100 | SUPPORT 1
50 36402510000 | POWER TAKE OFF ASSY 1
100 31792480000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000028



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page:
1 36401420000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1 00001
2 31790990100 | SUPPORT 1
50 31790990000 | POWER TAKE OFF 1

000033




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PB1030209-01 POWER TAKE OFF

100 —

10

15.17
28

1

144,17 12 9
| 1
o
—
H H
— P
13

22

16.18

25,26

23.24
25




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PB1030222-00 POWER TAKE OFF

9
| 1718 7
| 15 — 1
11§\ 10
‘l__...-———12
l 2 — | o er—
' " L
100— R
| — 13
| W | "“"---_____4
— 3
51 — ——14
|
| 5 1618 6

2127 2227 20 28




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PB1030228-00 POWER TAKE OFF

2 18,20 8 3 12

7

19,20 27

— 50

100 —




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PB1030235-01 POWER TAKE OFF

17 , 18 15 7 9

12

=TI

100 —| = = R

24 25 26 , 27

[ _ 23, 27

L 60 —

o
O
O




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PB1380332-03 POWER SUPPLY (100V POWER SOURCE/1500W)

A
B N 1)
44 1 I‘11 41/ - L
A BTG o p Sl gt ﬁ

RTINS P \

Clbed | ]

. rﬁt\ s

41 42 45 \\\MZE’#”,
[ AR 2 con—s-muin] / I ’

NIEROBA

rRREESHN
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.1

b « XBEROPA




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial N¢
1 42474201000 | BLOCK 4 355X355,H=80
10 31506350000 | BLOCK (4 PIECE SET:PLATE,355X355,H=80) 1

000062



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PC1030185-04 CYLINDER,JACK (REAR)

Ml N=445

T 1 |
[+
‘
Tt — \ =
2 3 5= 51 4
4
A A A A
26 27 28129 30
| 1 L
=t
] 1

APACKING SET KEY NO. 41

(KEY NQC.21.,22,27.,28,29,30)




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PC5020014-00 CABLE ASSY

CN1&6




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PD5020060-00 DERRICK ASSY




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PE5021221-00 ELEC.ASSY (DRUM ROTARY DETECTION)




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

PE5021244-00 ELEC.ASSY




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

PE5021335-00 ELEC.ASSY (POST)




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PE5021342-00 ELEC.ASSY

d e i 57
RN TP a—
}-,g/_‘_:/ I :

I 1 R H
P e )
H ot = “ - __‘il A - = F
S — - HER-: & ' |
— _- —— 13 — i1 > 3
Ll
1 - : |
i Th n 1
Yo - CN75.CN774CN o
X CN@4c , CNG4d
— 1 -
f T W 1
1
—_ 1




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
1 31734231101 | HARNESS 1 LB8420 0001¢
31734631200 | HARNESS (CRANE) 1 LB8421 0001
2 91810130250 | FASTENER 27
3 80192483006 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M3X6

000098



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PE5021373-00 ELEC.ASSY

L (] | onzascnesy
=) CNTB/CNTBA

R
000
CN75/CN75B et Q, Qo
CN78/CN238 | O o o
_JI__
R %
J
1 2,3

JULTR



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PF1010167-02 WINCH (HARTYS)

100

® : FACING KIT KEY NO.101 ( JAPANESE )
® : FACING KIT KEY NO.102 { ENGLISH )

® Protective seal
& Replacement interval name plate



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PF1080287-00 SUPPORT




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

7 36662810000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC 1
8 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X30
9 90171114035 | BOLT 2 M14X35

10 90302041401 | WASHER,SPRING 2 14

11 90171112035 | BOLT 4 M12X35

12 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12

13 90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20

14 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10

15 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 10

16 31322050510 | KNOB (BLACK) 1

17 31311183000 | LEVER 1

18 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 8

19 80136825015 | PIN,SPLIT 2 2.5X15

21 36073040000 | WINCH 1

000117



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 90203201400 | NUT 2 M14
2 37000574030 | PLATE 1
3 31477171100 | GUIDE ASSY 1
4 90101214020 | BOLT 1 M14X20
5 37000532240 | PLATE 1
6 31471731600 | PIN 1
7 90101214035 | BOLT 1 M14X35
8 31477171500 | SUPPORT 2
9 90302041401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 14

10 37000303800 | SPACER 1 L=48

11 37000304020 | SPACER 1 L=6

32 80620210160 | PIN,SNAP 1

33 31471731200 | PIN 1

34 37001102960 | ROLLER ASSY 1

35 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15

36 80804035050 | BUSH 2

37 31471731500 | SHEAVE ASSY 2

38 80601110200 | RING,RITAINING 2 S20

52 80516006004 | BEARING,BALL 2

53 80602110420 | RING,RITAINING 2 R42

61 31477171201 | GUIDE 1

72 80516006002 | BEARING,BALL 2

000121



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31360741200

HARNESS

1

000126



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

1

31503851100

HARNESS

1

000131



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31733763400

HARNESS

1

000136



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

10

31506291100

HARNESS

1

000141



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 82182809623 | DIODE 2
2 82181500090 | RESISTANCE 1

100 31734231101 | HARNESS 1

Serial No (Start)

000146




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
13 36662185010 | KEY (FEATHER) 1
40 36662415020 | SEAL KIT 1
50 36663100000 | MOTOR,HYDRAULIC (WINCH) 1

000151




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZX290+41047701384A+FRAME+Parts

TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
6 91002800700 | O-RING 1 1B P7
50 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000156




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

100

31658912100

INDICATOR

1

000161



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks |
1 36671635010 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
2 36671635020 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
10 36671630000 | JOINT ASSY,SELF SEAL 1

000166




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pages

OCO~NARWON-

31701750100
37000147840
80620210050
37000165020
80136340020
31701580801
31322224200
31323330100

SUPPORT

PIN

PIN,SNAP

PIN

PIN,SPLIT
LEVER

PLATE

KNOB (BLACK)

1

L I e e A e )

4X20

L=1

000171




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rema
2 (FrH*swsrsr) | ELEC.ASSY (POST) 1
3 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (POST/HEAD BULB) 1

000176



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 31326641700 | SUPPORT 1
2 31326322401 | LEVER 1
3 31326322501 | LEVER 1
4 31323330100 | KNOB (BLACK) 4
5 31323330200 | KNOB (RED) 1
6 37010101670 | PIN 1
7 80136840020 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X20
8 31322224200 | PLATE 4 L=1
9 37000311500 | SPACER 1 L=24.5
10 37000105040 | PIN 5
11 80650100030 | RING,RETAINING 5
12 90171110016 | BOLT 3 M10X16
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 3 10
14 37000311600 | SPACER 1 L=50
15 37000313030 | SPACER 2 L=7

000181



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

2
<

Unit

Technical Data | Serial No |

-
COWOONOUHAWN-=-

-
o
o

31783930400
31783930200
56560009000
80136330025
31783930300
31783090300
31200791030
32460251300
82400000543
31783090500
31783930000

SUPPORT
SUPPORT

PIN

PIN,SPLIT
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
PLATE

CHAIN

HOOK
PLATE,CAUTION

MODIFICATION ASSY (PLANKING CASE:FOR WHEEL BASE)

= NDNDNMNMNNMNNMNDNDDN

L=386

000186



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 31501192100 | SUPPORT 1
2 31501192200 | PLATE 1
3 90186210016 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X16
4 31650690400 | SUPPORT 1
5 90813108020 | BOLT,WING 1 M8X20
6 90309331205 | WASHER,CONICAL SPRING 2 L12
7 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 12
8 90236201200 | NUT,CASTLE 1 2H M12
9 80136325025 | PIN,SPLIT 1 2.5X25
10 31650690500 | LEVER 1
11 82165904160 | LAMP 1
12 90280201000 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M10
13 90186206010 | BOLT,FLANGE 1 M6X10
14 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
15 82401600504 | CLAMP 3 D=4.5
16 91810130240 | FASTENER 1
17 37002212770 | PLATE,NAME (DC24V,0.1A) 1

000190



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (En

100

31595701000

NAME PLATE ASSY (KNOB:U-LAYOUT)

000195



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data | Serial No

O~NOOhA =

31595761000

(***********)
(***********)
(***********)

(***********)

31595753000

NAME PLATE ASSY (KNOB:U-LAYOUT)

NAME PLATE ASSY (TANK)

PLATE ASSY,NAME (HOOK)

NAME PLATE ASSY (CONT.,0/R,CAUTION)

NAME PLATE ASSY (PERIODICAL VOLUNTARY INSPECTION)
NAME PLATE ASSY (KNOB,SL JACK)

[EE G N N QS G

000200



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37002241800 | PLATE,NAME 2

000205




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

1

(***********)

PLATE,NAME (JCAS)

1

00024

000210



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Page

1

(***********)

PLATE,NAME (NETIS)

2

00022

000215



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages

1 37002241840 | PLATE,NAME 1

000220




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

31360746300

PLATE,NAME (FRAME SERIAL NO.)

000225




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 (***********) LEVER ASSY 1 000181
2 (***********) LEVER ASSY 1 000182
3 31324993000 | ROD 1
4 31326644300 | ROD ASSY 1
5 (***********) LEVER ASSY 1 000183

000230




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seri
1 37000163600 | PIN 1
2 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
3 31616032000 | CASE,OUTER 1 L=1537
4 31611592000 | CASE,INNER 1
5 (FrHxwsxss) 1 OUTRIGGER ASSY (MIN.1149) 1
6 37000112060 | PIN 1
7 80602110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 R30
8 37000112070 | PIN 1
9 31611594000 | FLOAT ASSY 1
10 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4 T=3.0
11 31200030530 | PLATE 1
12 90191210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
13 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
14 90186208014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M8X14
15 31614060110 | COVER 1
16 31611300600 | PLATE,NAME (YELLOW) 2
17 31615754100 | PLATE,NAME (BLUE) 2
18 (rrxxxxe) | OPE.ASSY,OUTRIGGER 1
19 50822014000 | PLATE 1
20 37001400200 | SPRING 1
21 37002240310 | PLATE,CAUTION 1
22 37000150360 | PIN 1
23 80601110150 | RING,RITAINING 2 15
24 37000310360 | SPACER 1 L=15
26 90171110020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
27 31615754200 | PLATE,NAME (RED) 2
42 31621963200 | SUPPORT 1
55 31615912500 | SUPPORT 1
60 31616049510 | SUPPORT 1
71 31620582020 | BEARING,BALL (KOYO) 1
82 31610175010 | TRUNNION 1
100 31616030100 | OUTRIGGER ASSY (RIGHT,CYLINDER:MIN.1149) 1

000235



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 31625090000 | FRAME ASSY 1
3 (***********) ELEC.ASSY 1
4 (FrH*swsasry | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (REMOCON) 1
5 (rrxxxxexk) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
8 (FrHsasasiy - ELEC.ASSY (RNJ) 1

1 (rrxxxxe) | OUTRIGGER,REAR (FRAME) 1
12 (***********) LOCK ASSY 1
21 (rrxxxxea) | PIPING ASSY (REAR,JACK) 1
22 36743500000 | VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1
23 (rrxrxxea) | PIPING ASSY 1
24 (FrH*xsrsiy ) SUPPORT ASSY 1

000240



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)

1| |31506041000 | BOX,OPERATION 1
2 (***********) ELEC.ASSY

3 (wswmmwwnnr) | NAME PLATE ASSY

5 (#memmmnnnr) | PLATE ASSY,NAME (SWITCH,BOX/U)

N ]

000245



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page
50 36652335010 | GASKET 2
51 36652335020 | GASKET 2
54 53063551010 | SEAL,OIL 1
55 80602110360 | RING,RITAINING 1 R36
100 36652840000 | PUMP,OIL (32CC:L) 1

000250



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PP6010571-00 PIPING ASSY (CARRY- VER, OPTION VALVE-MAIN VALVE)




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa

3 90186210014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M10X14
4 37000924350 | FITTING 4
5 91002801100 | O-RING 4 1B P11

10 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4

11 91810130240 | FASTENER 6

12 82100002039 | CLAMP 4

13 90240200800 | NUT,CAP 8 M8

14 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8

15 37000600920 | CLAMP 2 L=90

16 31671433000 | SUPPORT 2

17 31671434000 | SUPPORT 2

18 90180208012 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M8X12

41 37002406530 | HOSE (TWIN) 2 L=3050

42 80491002020 | JOINT (WITH O-RING) 4

43 31644591450 | JOINT 2

44 31671601100 | HARNESS 2 00(

45 91810130240 | FASTENER 14

46 31648501300 | CLAMP 2

61 91002801100 | O-RING 8 1B P11

000259



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit Technical Data Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 80561100080 | NUT 1 ANO8
2 80602110800 | RING,RITAINING 1 R80
3 36080495210 | SPACER 1
4 80500006208 | BEARING,BALL 1
5 36080495220 | WORM 1
6 36080755030 | BEARING,NEEDLE 1 BK3020+IR25*30*18
7 36080495090 | GAUGE,OIL 1
8 36080235080 | WASHER,SEAL 1 M16
9 80316090060 | PLUG 1 KKT PT3/8

10 80561100070 | NUT 1 ANO7

15 91206055002 | SEAL,OIL 1

16 36080495042 | CASE,GEAR 1

17 80513006308 | BEARING,BALL 1

18 36080495050 | BOLT,SEMS (M10X25,WITH WASHER) 6

19 36080015000 | PIN 2

20 36080495060 | KEY 1

21 36080495070 | WHEEL,WORM 1

22 36080495230 | CASE,GEAR 1

23 80500006207 | BEARING,BALL 1

51 36081775500 | GEAR,SPUR 1

100 36081770001 | SWING ASSY 1

000264



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks

Pag

50

31659410300

SWITCH (S/W 2PC'S)

1

000269



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remark
1 36062745010 | BODY 1
2 36062825010 | ROD ASSY 1
3 36062745030 | SPRING (A) 1
4 36062745040 | SPRING (B) 1
5 36062745050 | COVER (SEAL) 1
6 80602110380 | RING,RITAINING 1 R38
7 36648375020 | BALL,STEEL 9 3/16
8 36648375030 | BALL,STEEL 5 5/32
9 91001101400 | O-RING 2 1A P14
10 91001102800 | O-RING 1 1A P28
11 91001003200 | O-RING 1 1A S32
12 91001003150 | O-RING 1 1A S31.5
13 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22
14 91650001400 | SCRAPER 2
15 36062445011 | LVDT ASSY (A/WITH CORE,) 1
16 36644015220 | SHIM (T=0.2) 2
17 36644015230 | SHIM (T=0.3) 2
18 36062745060 | FLANGE 1
19 80172105008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M5X8
21 36062635050 | TUBE,CORRUGATE 1 10
22 80172104010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10
25 36081315130 | PROTECTOR (THREAD) 2
27 36645405100 | BOLT 2 M4X22
28 36062635030 | FASTENER 1
29 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
30 36645405110 | SHIM (T=1.0) 1
31 36062745090 | VALVE ASSY,SOLENOID 1
100 36062820000 | CYLINDER,ACCELERATOR 1

000274



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
8 36646865190 | PISTON 1
9 91001102000 | O-RING 1 1A P20
10 91001000800 | O-RING 1 S8
11 36648365120 | SPOOL (SUB) 1
12 91650001400 | SCRAPER 1
13 91001002240 | O-RING 1 S22.4
14 36648365110 | FLANGE 1
15 36645495210 | SEAT,SPRING (RETURN) 2
16 36645845060 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
17 36648365130 | SPACER 1
18 36645495220 | ADAPTER 1
19 36648385080 | BRACKET 1
20 36645615250 | C-BOLT 2 M5X25
22 91001002200 | O-RING 2 S22
24 36740745140 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X12
25 36649585130 | PLUG 1 G3/8
26 12635101360 | SPOOL 1
27 12635101190 | SPRING 1
28 91001101800 | O-RING 2 1A P18
29 36743005130 | PLUG (A) 1
30 91001101100 | O-RING 1 1A P11
31 36644115130 | PLUG 1
32 36633365100 | SEAL,OIL 1
33 36743005110 | LINK 1
34 36645615230 | C-BOLT 2 5X12
36 91001102100 | O-RING 3 1A P21
37 91001100600 | O-RING 3 1A P6
39 36743005050 | PIN 1
61 36740745150 | VALVE,SOLENOID (KIT) 2
62 36649585240 | SEAT 1
100 36743040081 | VALVE ASSY,CONTROL 1

000279




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PV5140040-00 VALVE ASSY,RELIEF

100




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PV5150059-00 VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL

|
17 16
|
18
Y
1
|
! 3
y Ok
TN @ 3
, 4
@) o 5
2
! 14,30
((" 27 10
' 19,20 ’
CN77 b -]
')
o) ©
) [’Z?‘ ©
CN75 22 23
15,21
|
EHEN

ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NG, 3,4




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (S
1 (FHHwrkakk) | MOUNT,WINCH 1
2 36743380000 | VALVE ASSY,REMOTE CONTROL 1
3 (FHHwxxiarrk) | PIPING ASSY (CARRY- VER, OPTION VALVE-MAIN VALVE) 1
4 (MArwriakkk) ) PIPING,WINCH 1
5 (FHHwwiarrk) | NAME PLATE ASSY 1
7 31292491000 | ROPE ASSY (WITH HOOK) 1
10 (FHHxsiarrk) | OPE.ASSY,CONT.VALVE (REMOCON) 1
12 (FrH*wmwrak) | ELEC.ASSY (SELF WINCH) 1
14 (FHHwmiarnk) | ELEC.ASSY (CARRY OVER VALVE) 1

000290



TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME

PY2000290-02 OPTION UNIT,2 (COMMON)

#7° ¥3x3=Wh,2 (F39u0)
OPTION UNIT,2 (COMMON)

% BXEEZ¥% ABER "

28 |nqEvASSY ELEC.ASSY ERT2TMSBA—RR K 2 MB (LED) +7° —AS (LEDXENDY" W) EW&
29 |n4EvASSY ELEC,ASSY HRRRKER (N34

30 |n{EvASSY ELEC.ASSY WRLE (ERREETEE)

31 |nqdEVASSY ELEC,ASSY - (ERRENRER

32 |nd{EvASSY ELEC.ASSY #ER (FTI) EEhBNER

33 [%-47" L-tASSY NAME PLATE ASSY 7 =he ¥ puFduS-ou2REH

34 |[%-47" L-+ASSY NAME PLATE ASSY 7° —ARNEhENER T

35 |[&%-47" L-bASSY NAME PLATE ASSY 7O RUA" BNERERRES

36 |%-a7" v-tAsSSY NAME PLATE ASSY 7 —a s 72U S BAEREERET

37 |%-47" L-FASSY NAME PLATE ASSY BAMmERY

39 |%-47" L-FASSY NAME PLATE ASSY NETIS#E SK-110003-VE S#4X

40 |wo>HASSY MOUNT ASSY 7T —AAw b AN BT STa b (ZeFvA) IR, ARDE
41 | an -ASSY COVER ASSY TT —hny b AN - ZRL.4RDH

42 |%—-a7" v—-FASSY NAME PLATE ASSY WRLBRE (F27 +FBE)

43 [X=47" L=-FASSY NAME PLATE ASSY LR (7T TR

44 | n{EVASSY ELEC.ASSY RN (EREEETER) OEMA

45 | n{EVASSY ELEC.ASSY il (EXNEMRER) OEMA

46 [nqErASSY ELEC.ASSY BREUAER (N2 2H) REKE2466LK

ARAREESCI>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE

NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PZ0000000-00 HARNESS

Eociim WMPCON, 1FANIEDREA,

Farts far =als : Under consideretion now.
Tharefore not llustrated.




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PZ0000000-00 ELEC.ASSY

Eociim WMPCON, 1FANIEDREA,

Farts far =als : Under consideretion now.
Tharefore not llustrated.




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PZ0000000-00 OUTRIGGER ASSY (L=402,CYLINDER:MIN.1149)

Eociim WMPCON, 1FANIEDREA,

Farts far =als : Under consideretion now.
Tharefore not llustrated.




TM-ZX290 41047701384A FRAME
PZ0000000-00 HARNESS

Eociim WMPCON, 1FANIEDREA,

Farts far =als : Under consideretion now.
Tharefore not llustrated.




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+TM+ZX290+41047701384A+FRAME+Parts

